Maturing after one year  3 805 150 620 702   3 184 448
Non-contractual 302 568 96 419   206 149

   7 240 349  5 566 446   1 673 903

3.6 Interest rate risk

 Interest rate sensitivity analyses

For regulatory purposes, the assessment and measurement of interest rate risk is based on the accumulated
impact of interest rate sensitive instruments resulting from a parallel movement of plus or minus 200 basis
points on the yield curve.

In addition, the impact on equity and profit and loss resulting from a change in interest rates is calculated
monthly based on management’s forecast of the most likely change in interest rates.

The table below reflects the Group’s annual net interest income sensitivity for a 200 basis point increase or
decrease in interest rates, while all other variables remain constant. The impact is mainly attributable to the
Group’s exposure to interest rates on its capital position and lending and deposits in the banking book.

Table 3.6 Net interest income sensitivity
As at 31 December 2012

Impact on
economic

value of equity

Impact on net
interest income

for twelve
months

  R'000 R'000

Net interest income sensitivity of a parallel shock

Interest rate increase (200bps increase)   34 354   34 354

Interest rate decrease (200bps decrease)
   (18 323)   (18 323)

Mercantile Bank Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries (“the Group”)

31 December 2012

 12

3.7 Capital management

Table 3.7.1 Capital structure and regulatory capital adequacy
As at 31 December 2012

 Mercantile Bank

Holdings

Mercantile
 Limited Bank Limited
 Group Company

 R’000 R’000

Primary share capital

Qualifying primary capital and reserve funds and deductions

Issued primary share capital   36 140   124 969

Ordinary shares   36 140   124 969

Primary unimpaired reserve funds (1)

   1 542 542   1 523 331

Share premium   1 171 130   1 358 330
Retained earnings   206 999   128 170
Current year appropriated profits   153 147   24 600
General reserve   7 478   12 231
Other capital reserve funds   3 788   -
Total primary share capital and unimpaired reserve funds,
before deductions, specified approved amounts and non
qualifying amounts   1 578 682   1 648 300
Non-controlling interests   (186)   (186)
Deductions against primary share capital and primary
unimpaired reserve funds   (197 823)   (197 823)

Intangible assets - computer software   (197 823)   (197 823)

Net qualifying primary share capital and reserve funds   1 380 673   1 450 291

Qualifying secondary capital and reserve funds

Secondary unimpaired reserve funds   47 457   9 054

Revaluation surplus   38 437   34
General allowance for credit impairment, after deferred tax   9 020   9 020

Net qualifying secondary capital and reserve funds   47 457   9 054

Aggregate amount of qualifying primary and secondary capital
and reserve funds   1 428 130   1 459 345

Capital adequacy ratio

  22.83% 23.82%

Primary capital

 22.07% 23.67%

Secondary capital

  0.76% 0.15%

(1) The primary unimpaired reserve funds are reported post the R172 million share buy-back of minorities in

Mercantile Bank Holdings Limited

Mercantile Bank Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries (“the Group”)

31 December 2012

 13

Table 3.7.2 Total risk weighted exposure and required regulatory capital
As at 31 December 2012
.

Mercantile Bank Holdings

Limited
Group

Mercantile Bank
Limited

Company

Total risk
weighted
exposure

Minimum
regulatory

capital

Total risk
weighted
exposure

Minimum
regulatory

capital

R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000